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2021 Santa Fe Century - Half-Century turn-by-turn 

Leg Dir Type Notes Total
→ Right Turn right onto Paseo de Peralta 0.0

0.7 → Right Turn right onto Old Santa Fe Trail 0.7
1.8 → Slight Right Turn slight right onto Arroyo Chamiso 2.5
0.7 ↑ Straight At roundabout, take exit 3 onto Botulph Road 3.2
0.3 → Right Turn right onto West Zia Road 3.4
4.2 ← Left Turn left onto Cerrillos Rd. 7.6
13.7 ← Left Turn left onto Camino los Abuelos 21.3
9.3 ← Left Turn left onto NM 41 30.7
0.0 ↑ Food Galisteo food stop 30.7
8.1 ↑ Summit Lamy hill 38.8
4.6 ← Left Turn left onto Old Las Vegas HWY 43.4
0.1 ↑ Food Cafe Fina food stop 43.4
6.4 → Right Turn right onto Old Pecos Trail, NM 466 49.8
1.1 → Slight Right Keep right onto Old Pecos Trail 50.9
2.0 ← Left Left turn on Paseo de Peralta 53.0
0.7 → Right Turn right onto Chili Line Lane 53.6




